
Student Fees for 2019-20 
 
Approval is recommended as presented, or with any changes the school board wants 
to make. 
 
No increase in student fees is recommended for the 2019-20 School Year, except for 
breakfast and lunch prices. 
 
The United States Department of Agriculture requires all school districts to use a formula 
to determine the amount of money to charge for lunch, and the proposed increases reflect 
the formula- driven increase. 
 
The district has not charged for three year-old preschool for the ten nine years. The district 
receives no funding for three-year old preschool students unless they are in a special 
education program. The Board has the authority to charge for three-year old pre-school, 
and should consider doing so. 
 
 
 

Item 
 

2019-20 
 

2018-19 
 

2017-18 
 

2016-17  
 

2015-16 
Book Rent –      
Grades 1-6 

 
$37.00 

 
$37.00 

 
$36.00 

 
$36.00 

 
$36.00 

Family Book 
Rent       
Maximum 

 
$119.00 

 
$119.00 

 
$118.00 

 
$118.00 

 
$118.00 

Daily 
Breakfast 

$1.50 
 

$1.45 
 

$1.45 $1.35 $1.35 

Daily Lunch $2.65 $2.55 $2.50 $2.40 $2.30 
Daily Milk $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 
Daily 
Breakfast 
Adult 

$1.90 $1.85 $1.85 $1.80 $1.70 

Daily Lunch - 
Adult 

 
$3.75 

 
$3.65 

 
$3.55 

 
$3.40 

 
$3.35 

School Owned 
Horn 

 
$61.00 

 
$61.00 

 
$60.00 

 
$60.00 

 
$60.00 

School Owned 
Percussion 

 
$51.00 

 
$51.00 

 
$50.00 

 
$50.00 

 
$50.00 

Preschool  
Three-Year 
Old 

 
TBA 

 
TBA 

 
TBA 

 
TBA 

 
$0.00 

1:1 
Chromebook  
Grades 6 

 
$31.00 

 
$31.00 

 
$30.00 

 
$30.00 

 
$30.00 


