Approval is recommended as presented, or with any changes the school board wants to make.

No increase in student fees is recommended for the 2019-20 School Year, except for breakfast and lunch prices.

The United States Department of Agriculture requires all school districts to use a formula to determine the amount of money to charge for lunch, and the proposed increases reflect the formula- driven increase.

The district has not charged for three year-old preschool for the ten nine years. The district receives no funding for three-year old preschool students unless they are in a special education program. The Board has the authority to charge for three-year old pre-school, and should consider doing so.

_					
Item	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Book Rent –					
Grades 1-6	\$37.00	\$37.00	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$36.00
Family Book					
Rent	\$119.00	\$119.00	\$118.00	\$118.00	\$118.00
Maximum					
Daily	\$1.50	\$1.45	\$1.45	\$1.35	\$1.35
Breakfast					
Daily Lunch	\$2.65	\$2.55	\$2.50	\$2.40	\$2.30
Daily Milk	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.35
Daily	\$1.90	\$1.85	\$1.85	\$1.80	\$1.70
Breakfast					
Adult					
Daily Lunch -					
Adult	\$3.75	\$3.65	\$3.55	\$3.40	\$3.35
School Owned					
Horn	\$61.00	\$61.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
School Owned					
Percussion	\$51.00	\$51.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
Preschool					
Three-Year	TBA	TBA	TBA	TBA	\$0.00
Old					
1:1					
Chromebook	\$31.00	\$31.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Grades 6					